
ASCNE Conformation ROM 2018

Puppy Dog

Champion Puppy Dog Absoloot Set The Night On Fire Morgan Hubbard, Keli Gaunt

Reserve Champion Puppy Dog Absoloot Give The Color Red The BluesKeli Gaunt

Reserve Champion Puppy Dog Ventura Go Look It Up Gail Stone, Kathy Peloquin

Puppy Bitch

Champion Puppy Bitch Windham Hill Just One Look Susan Winters, Ben Grovert

Reserve Puppy Bitch Ventura Flying Out Of Kingdom Kathy Peloquin

Junior Showmanship

First Place Samantha Stoeke

Second Place Janelle Andrade

Pee - Wee Handler Robbie Jones

Altered 

Altered Champion Class Bitch Propwash All Things Considered Abagail Benner, Leslie Frank

Altered Reserve Champion Class BitchVentura Ulterior Motives Gail Stone

Altered Champion Winners Bitch Propwash All Things Considered Abagail Benner, Leslie Frank

Altered Reserve Champion Winners BitchVentura Ulterior Motives Gail Stone

Altered Champion Dog A-Ch Silverchip's First and Ten Kathie Chouinard

Altered Reserve  Champion Dog A-Ch Terra-Blue Natural PhenomenonAlicia & Morgan Campbell, Samantha Stoeke

Altered Champion Bitch A-Ch Terra-Blue Priceless Linda Barden

Altered Reserve Champion Bitch none
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Intact

Champion Class Dog Halifax Labyrinth Fran Swanson

Reserve Champion Class Dog Alias' Some Like It Hot Francine Guerra, Katherine Menches

Champion Winners Dog Halifax Labyrinth Fran Swanson

Reserve Champion Winners Dog Alias' Some Like It Hot Francine Guerra, Katherine Menches

Champion Class Bitch Buff Cap Just Like Fire Nancy Gagnon

Reserve Champion Class Bitch Buff Cap A Rose At Dawn Nancy Gagnon

Champion Winners Bitch Buff Cap Just Like Fire Nancy Gagnon

Reserve Champion Winners Bitch Absoloot Drippin' In Diamonds Keli Gaunt

Champion Dog - tie CH Absoloot Shake Your South Side Keli Gaunt

Champion Dog Ch Absoloot It Goes Like This Keli Gaunt

Reserve Champion Dog Ch Checkerberry I Drive Your Truck Jennifer Darlington

Champion Bitch Ch Buff Cap Just Like Fire Nancy Gagnon

Reserve Champion Bitch Ch Vinelake's Fanciful Notion Beverly and Mark Lancaster



ASCNE Agility ROM 2018

Run Title Division
Entry 

Level

Jump 

Height
Call Name Last Name First Name

Sum of 

TotalPts

GMB ACE Sr Nov 12 Red Haggis William & Pauli 154

GMB ACE Sr Nov 12 Crook Haggis William & Pauli 92

GMB ACE Std Elite 16+ Journey Raphael Janice 28

GMB JH Elite 20 Rio Fretz Kathy 14

GMB Std Elite 16 Lira Schachte Judi 417

GMB Std Elite 16 Miranda Prager Linda and Lee 147

GMB Std Elite 16 Fia Prager Linda and Lee 78

GMB Std Elite 16 Bea Carlson Christine 67

GMB Std Elite 16 Cicada Gullicksen Gull 41

GMB Std Elite 20 Gilli Hubbard Anne 124

GMB Std Elite 20 Roxy Kurdzo Michael & Ellen 91

GMB Std Elite 20 Shay Keach-Tomes Debbie 14

GMB Std Elite 20 Slider Fretz Kathy 14

GMB Std Elite 20 Iggy Landry Art & Carol 13

GMB Std Elite 20 Nettie Janotta Jean 13

GMB Std Elite 20+ Ozzy Richmond Wendy 303

GMB Std Elite 20+ Sherman Bowie Kelly 151

GMB Std Elite 20+ Twizzler Miller Barbara 40

GMB Std Elite 20+ River Van Wyk Judy 13

GMB Std Elite 20+ Darby McKay Audrey 12

GMB Std Nov 16 Fable McKay Audrey 56

GMB Std Nov 16 Piper Bowie Kelly 56

GMB Std Nov 16 Quest Buckley Kathleen 28

GMB Std Nov 20 Ty Scribner Lyn 264

GMB Std Nov 20 Piper Bowie Kelly 52

GMB Std Nov 20 Nettie Janotta Jean 42

GMB Std Nov 20 Poppy Duclos Dorothea 41

GMB Std Nov 20 Drumm Slattery Margo 38

GMB Std Nov 20 Swig Chase Jen 28

GMB Std Nov 20 Thrill Serafini Lindsey 27

GMB Std Nov 20 Maeve Viles Kate 26

GMB Std Nov 24 Axl Richmond Wendy 56

GMB Std Nov 20+ Jack King Sally 28

GMB Std Nov 20+ Justice Welch Marcia 28

GMB Std Nov 20+ Abbie Wondare Stone Gail 14

GMB Std Nov 20+ Myster Chouinard Kathleen 14

GMB Std Open 16 Bea Carlson Christine 14

GMB Std Open 20 Nettie Janotta Jean 42

GMB Std Open 20 Ty Scribner Lyn 42

GMB Std Open 20 Thrill Serafini Lindsey 28

GMB Std Open 20 Flynn Hoadley Jonathan & Aline 14
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Run Title Division
Entry 

Level

Jump 

Height
Call Name Last Name First Name

Sum of 

TotalPts

GMB Std Open 24 Axl Richmond Wendy 28

GMB Std Open 20+ Justice Welch Marcia 14

GMB Vet Elite 12 Miranda Prager Linda and Lee 56

GMB Vet Elite 16 Ike Prager Linda and Lee 313

GMB Vet Elite 16 Haley Kurdzo Michael & Ellen 136

GMB Vet Elite 16 Iggy Landry Art & Carol 66

GMB Vet Elite 16 Envy Keach-Tomes Debbie 37

GMB Vet Elite 16 Rio Fretz Kathy 14

GMB Vet Elite 16 Marlee Hoadley Jonathan & Aline 13

GMB Vet Elite 16+ Summit Schachte Judi 514

GMB Vet Elite 16+ Razz Mason Joanne 171

GMB Vet Elite 16+ Sherman Bowie Kelly 99

GMB Vet Elite 16+ Darby McKay Audrey 65

GMB Vet Elite 16+ Quay Scribner Lyn 13

GMB Vet Elite 16+ Jack Viles Kate 12

JMP ACE Sr Elite 12+ Rainey Goodman Robin 81

JMP ACE Sr Nov 12 Red Haggis William & Pauli 112

JMP ACE Sr Nov 12 Macy Schroeder Sue 26

JMP ACE Std Elite 16 Marcie Bachelle Frederick & Karen Ann 28

JMP ACE Std Elite 16 Yuki Foss Kristie 14

JMP ACE Std Open 16 Yuki Foss Kristie 28

JMP ACE Std Open 16 Dillan Griffin JoAnn 14

JMP ACE Std Open 16+ Journey Raphael Janice 42

JMP JH Elite 20 Rio Fretz Kathy 14

JMP Std Elite 16 Lira Schachte Judi 406

JMP Std Elite 16 Bea Carlson Christine 301

JMP Std Elite 16 Miranda Prager Linda and Lee 214

JMP Std Elite 16 Cicada Gullicksen Gull 80

JMP Std Elite 16 Fia Prager Linda and Lee 56

JMP Std Elite 16 Fable McKay Audrey 13

JMP Std Elite 20 Gilli Hubbard Anne 99

JMP Std Elite 20 Shay Keach-Tomes Debbie 91

JMP Std Elite 20 Roxy Kurdzo Michael & Ellen 70

JMP Std Elite 20 Nettie Janotta Jean 65

JMP Std Elite 20 Slider Fretz Kathy 52

JMP Std Elite 20 Iggy Landry Art & Carol 37

JMP Std Elite 20 Tempe Collins Terri 26

JMP Std Elite 20 Ty Scribner Lyn 26

JMP Std Elite 24 Axl Richmond Wendy 55

JMP Std Elite 20+ Sherman Bowie Kelly 264

JMP Std Elite 20+ Ozzy Richmond Wendy 154
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Run Title Division
Entry 

Level

Jump 

Height
Call Name Last Name First Name

Sum of 

TotalPts

JMP Std Elite 20+ Twizzler Miller Barbara 49

JMP Std Elite 20+ River Van Wyk Judy 37

JMP Std Elite 20+ Shiner Rancourt Carolyn 24

JMP Std Elite 20+ Maggie Cowell Nancy 21

JMP Std Elite 20+ Novel Serafini Lindsey 14

JMP Std Elite 20+ Darby McKay Audrey 13

JMP Std Nov 16 Fable McKay Audrey 14

JMP Std Nov 20 Ty Scribner Lyn 123

JMP Std Nov 20 Nettie Janotta Jean 41

JMP Std Nov 20 Piper Bowie Kelly 27

JMP Std Nov 20 Drumm Slattery Margo 25

JMP Std Nov 20 Swig Chase Jen 14

JMP Std Nov 20 Thrill Serafini Lindsey 14

JMP Std Nov 20 Maeve Viles Kate 13

JMP Std Nov 20 Poppy Duclos Dorothea 12

JMP Std Nov 20+ Justice Welch Marcia 27

JMP Std Nov 20+ Myster Chouinard Kathleen 27

JMP Std Nov 20+ Abbie Wondare Stone Gail 14

JMP Std Nov 20+ Axl Richmond Wendy 14

JMP Std Nov 20+ Eli Viles Kate 14

JMP Std Nov 20+ Novel Serafini Lindsey 14

JMP Std Nov 24 Axl Richmond Wendy 28

JMP Std Open 16 Fable McKay Audrey

JMP Std Open 16 Fia Prager Linda and Lee 14

JMP Std Open 16 Piper Bowie Kelly 14

JMP Std Open 20 Nettie Janotta Jean 42

JMP Std Open 20 Ty Scribner Lyn 41

JMP Std Open 20 Thrill Serafini Lindsey 28

JMP Std Open 24 Axl Richmond Wendy 28

JMP Std Open 20+ Novel Serafini Lindsey 28

JMP Std Open 20+ Trace Chase Jen 27

JMP Std Open 20+ Justice Welch Marcia 26

JMP Vet Elite 12 Miranda Prager Linda and Lee 56

JMP Vet Elite 12 Meg Landry Art & Carol 54

JMP Vet Elite 16 Ike Prager Linda and Lee 431

JMP Vet Elite 16 Haley Kurdzo Michael & Ellen 148

JMP Vet Elite 16 Iggy Landry Art & Carol 54

JMP Vet Elite 16 Rio Fretz Kathy 14

JMP Vet Elite 16+ Summit Schachte Judi 389

JMP Vet Elite 16+ Darby McKay Audrey 92

JMP Vet Elite 16+ Quay Scribner Lyn 62
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Run Title Division
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Level

Jump 

Height
Call Name Last Name First Name

Sum of 
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JMP Vet Elite 16+ Sherman Bowie Kelly 58

JMP Vet Elite 16+ Razz Mason Joanne 52

JMP Vet Elite 16+ Triton Parker Pam 40

JMP Vet Elite 16+ Aeden Butterworth Linda 14

JMP Vet Elite 16+ Jack Viles Kate 12

REG ACE Sr Elite 12+ Rainey Goodman Robin 13

REG ACE Sr Nov 12 Red Haggis William & Pauli 135

REG ACE Sr Nov 12 Crook Haggis William & Pauli 40

REG ACE Std Elite 16 Marcie Bachelle Frederick & Karen Ann 119

REG ACE Std Elite 16+ Journey Raphael Janice 37

REG ACE Std Elite 16+ Jeter Bachelle Frederick & Karen Ann 27

REG ACE Std Nov 16 Yuki Foss Kristie 28

REG ACE Std Open 16+ Journey Raphael Janice 23

REG Std Elite 16 Lira Schachte Judi 631

REG Std Elite 16 Bea Carlson Christine 310

REG Std Elite 16 Miranda Prager Linda and Lee 224

REG Std Elite 16 Fia Prager Linda and Lee 53

REG Std Elite 16 Cicada Gullicksen Gull 26

REG Std Elite 16 Fable McKay Audrey 16

REG Std Elite 16 Meg Landry Art & Carol 7

REG Std Elite 20 Roxy Kurdzo Michael & Ellen 123

REG Std Elite 20 Slider Fretz Kathy 88

REG Std Elite 20 Gilli Hubbard Anne 83

REG Std Elite 20 Shay Keach-Tomes Debbie 70

REG Std Elite 20 Iggy Landry Art & Carol 44

REG Std Elite 20 Thrill Serafini Lindsey 35

REG Std Elite 20 Rio Fretz Kathy 16

REG Std Elite 20 Tempe Collins Terri 6

REG Std Elite 20+ Ozzy Richmond Wendy 295

REG Std Elite 20+ Sherman Bowie Kelly 255

REG Std Elite 20+ Twizzler Miller Barbara 127

REG Std Elite 20+ Shiner Rancourt Carolyn 36

REG Std Elite 20+ Darby McKay Audrey 24

REG Std Elite 20+ River Van Wyk Judy 15

REG Std Nov 20+ Abbie Wondare Stone Gail 51

REG Std Nov 16 Fable McKay Audrey 60

REG Std Nov 20 Ty Scribner Lyn 141

REG Std Nov 20 Drumm Slattery Margo 45

REG Std Nov 20 Nettie Janotta Jean 38

REG Std Nov 20 Piper Bowie Kelly 28

REG Std Nov 20 Thrill Serafini Lindsey 28
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REG Std Nov 20 Maeve Viles Kate 8

REG Std Nov 24 Axl Richmond Wendy 8

REG Std Nov 20+ Jack King Sally 46

REG Std Nov 20+ Justice Welch Marcia 41

REG Std Nov 20+ Trace Chase Jen 27

REG Std Nov 20+ Novel Serafini Lindsey 14

REG Std Open 16 Fia Prager Linda and Lee 42

REG Std Open 16 Fable McKay Audrey 28

REG Std Open 16 Piper Bowie Kelly 28

REG Std Open 16 Quest Buckley Kathleen 9

REG Std Open 16 Quest Buckley Kathleen 8

REG Std Open 20 Thrill Serafini Lindsey 51

REG Std Open 20 Nettie Janotta Jean 40

REG Std Open 20 Flynn Hoadley Jonathan & Aline 23

REG Std Open 20 Ty Scribner Lyn 14

REG Std Open 20+ Trace Chase Jen 42

REG Std Open 20+ Novel Serafini Lindsey 14

REG Vet Elite 12 Meg Landry Art & Carol 72

REG Vet Elite 12 Miranda Prager Linda and Lee 70

REG Vet Elite 16 Ike Prager Linda and Lee 431

REG Vet Elite 16 Haley Kurdzo Michael & Ellen 318

REG Vet Elite 16 Envy Keach-Tomes Debbie 146

REG Vet Elite 16 Dazzle Hubbard Anne 82

REG Vet Elite 16 Iggy Landry Art & Carol 63

REG Vet Elite 16 Rio Fretz Kathy 18

REG Vet Elite 16 Marlee Hoadley Jonathan & Aline 16

REG Vet Elite 16+ Summit Schachte Judi 638

REG Vet Elite 16+ Razz Mason Joanne 284

REG Vet Elite 16+ Sherman Bowie Kelly 153

REG Vet Elite 16+ Darby McKay Audrey 107

REG Vet Elite 16+ Triton Parker Pam 42

REG Vet Elite 16+ Brodie Williamson Diana 26

REG Vet Elite 16+ Rainey Goodman Robin 21

REG Vet Elite 16+ Jack Viles Kate 17

REG Vet Elite 16+ Quay Scribner Lyn 13

REG Vet Elite 16+ Casey Vought Jo-Ellen 12

REG Vet Open 16+ Gaucho Barreiro Barbara 9
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Class Title Award Dog Person

Novice A Graduate Novice Winner BAZZABEX BLACK DIAMOND GAUCHO Barbara Barreiro

Novice B Beginner Novice Winner PROPWASH TRAFFIC JAM Cindy Fields

Novice B Beginner Novice Reserve BUFF CAP SMOLDERING ROSE Lisa Andrade

Novice B CD Winner SAKONNET JINGLE BELL ROCK Paul Brown

Novice B CD Reserve BARD'S BESTSELLER Lindsey Serafini

Open A CDX Winner MERIMORS FOREVER MISTY Claudia Reed

Open A CDX Reserve SUNPIPER'S BY A LANDSLIDE Kathy Fretz

Open B CDX Winner PROPWASH OWL POST VIA HEDWIG Diane Barrett



ASCNE Rally ROM 2018

Class Title Award Dog Person

Rally A Advance Winner VENTURA ULTERIOR MOTIVES Gail Stone

Rally A Excellent Winner OLDE BAYS FLYE-N-CICADA Gull Gullicksen

Rally A Master Winner VINELAKE'S TOPSY TURVY Lindsey Serafini

Rally A Master Reserve OLDE BAYS FLYE-N-CICADA Gull Gullicksen

Rally B Advance Winner BARD'S PAGE-TURNER Lindsey Serafini

Rally B Advance Reserve BARD'S BESTSELLER Lindsey Serafini

Rally B Excellent Winner RISINGSTAR'S FIRE 'N ICE Karen Souza

Rally B Excellent Reserve LAURICS GRAND SLAM Jo-Ellen Vought

Rally B Master Winner NINEVEH'S RED LICORICE TWIST Barbara Miller

Rally B Master Reserve RISINGSTAR'S FIRE 'N ICE Karen Souza

Rally B Novice Winner VINELAKE'S FANCIFUL NOTION Beverly Lancaster

Rally B Novice Reserve TERRA-BLUE VESPER GENTLEMAN JACK Elyse Phillips

Rally C Advance Winner MERIMORS FOREVER MISTY Claudia Reed

Rally C Novice Winner SILVERCHIP'S A WISH COME TRUE Dottie Duclos

Rally C Novice Reserve OLDE BAYS FLYE-N-CICADA Gull Gullicksen
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Arena Stock Trials

Advanced Sheep Champion Open Cattle Reserve

Brookwood’s Shenanigans Propwash Beyond a Reasonable Doubt

Art & Carol Landry Marcia Welch

Open Sheep Champion Started Cattle Champion

Laconia BuffCap Carmel Black Gilliflower Riverbank’s Antique Collection

Anne Hubbard & Brent Kindred Matt Mason

Open Sheep Reserve Started Cattle Reserve

Propwash Treetop Flyer Ambushed by a King

Janet Benson Pauli Haggis

Started Sheep Champion Advanced Ducks Champion

Winslide’s Margaritaville Brookwood’s Shenanigans

Matt Mason Art & Carol Landry

Started Sheep Reserve Advanced Ducks Reserve

Riverbank’s Antique Collection Ambushed by a King

Matt Mason Pauli Haggis

Advanced Cattle Champion Open Ducks Champion

Brookwood’s Shenanigans Ambushed by a King

Art & Carol Landry Pauli Haggis

Advanced Cattle Reserve Started Ducks Champion

Rockin C Half Hitch Winslide’s Margaritaville

Beth Adams Matt Mason

Open Cattle Champion Started Ducks Reserve

Ambushed by a King Riverbank’s Antique Collection

Pauli Haggis Matt Mason
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Farm Trials

Farm Trial Mixed Stock Farm Trial Sheep/Goats

Advanced Champion Open Champion

Oakcreek Bulleit Riverbank’s Canadian Passport

Denise Bonyun Matt Mason

Farm Trial Mixed Stock Farm Trial Sheep/Goats

Advanced Reserve Open Reserve

Laconia BuffCap Carmel Black Gilliflower Ketashio Dark Frosty Night

Anne Hubbard & Brent Kindred Dennis Witham

Farm Trial Mixed Stock Farm Trial Ducks

Open Champion Advanced Champion

Riverbank’s Aysa Mason Brookwood’s Shenanigans

Matt Mason Art & Carol Landry

Farm Trial Mixed Stock Farm Trial Cattle

Open Reserve Advanced Champion

Ketashio Dark Frosty Night Brookwood’s Shenanigans

Dennis Witham Art & Carol Landry

Farm Trial Sheep/Goats Farm Trial Cattle

Advanced Champion Advanced Reserve

Riverbank’s Aysa Mason Riverbank’s Aysa Mason

Matt Mason Matt Mason

Farm Trial Sheep/Goats Farm Trial Cattle

Advanced Reserve Open Champion

Brookwood’s Shenanigans Riverbank’s Right Hand Man

Art & Carol Landry Matt Mason

Farm Trial Cattle

Open Reserve

Brookwood’s Shenanigans

Art & Carol Landry


